Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002

Environmental Information (Scotland) Regulations 2004

Date received

08/11/2022 Subject | SAERS

Date passed

08/11/2022

Respond by | 29/11/2022

Passed to

Clinical Governance
Corporate Services

FOI number

2022-483

Category of information

requested

Governance - Clinical
Governance - Corporate

Question/s to be answered

In each of the following years: 2012/13; 2013/14; 2014/15; 2015/16; 2016/17; 2017/18,;
2018/19; 2019/20; 2020/21; 2021/22; 2022/23(to date)

1. a) How many SAERs were initiated in relation to adverse events in any of the following
clinical areas: obstetrics & gynaecology;, maternity services; neonatal units

2012 /2013 NIl

2016 /2017 NIl

2020 /2021 NIl

2013 /2014 NIl

2017 /2018 NIl

2021/2022 x 1

2014 /2015 Nil  2015/2016 NIl

2018 /2019 Nil  2019/2020 NIl

2022 / 2023 to date  Nil

b) How many negligence claims were lodged against the health board in relation to any of

the above noted services (ie. obstetrics & gynaecology; maternity; neonatal)

Year

Negligence claims lodged in year
in relation to areas requested

2012/13

0

2013/14

2014/15

2015/16

2016/17

2017/18

2018/19

2019/20

2020/21

2021/22

2022/23 to date

O |l o o M Ol O|J]O|O|0O| O




