

Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002
Environmental Information (Scotland) Regulations 2004

Date received	08/11/2022	Subject	SAERS	
Date passed	08/11/2022	Respond by	29/11/2022	
Passed to	Clinical Governance Corporate Services		FOI number	2022-483
Category of information requested	Governance - Clinical Governance - Corporate			

Question/s to be answered

In each of the following years: 2012/13; 2013/14; 2014/15; 2015/16; 2016/17; 2017/18; 2018/19; 2019/20; 2020/21; 2021/22; 2022/23(to date)

1. a) How many SAERs were initiated in relation to adverse events in any of the following clinical areas: obstetrics & gynaecology; maternity services; neonatal units

2012 / 2013 Nil 2013 / 2014 Nil 2014 / 2015 Nil 2015 / 2016 Nil
2016 / 2017 Nil 2017 / 2018 Nil 2018 / 2019 Nil 2019 / 2020 Nil
2020 / 2021 Nil 2021 / 2022 x 1 2022 / 2023 to date Nil

- b) How many negligence claims were lodged against the health board in relation to any of the above noted services (ie. obstetrics & gynaecology; maternity; neonatal)

Year	Negligence claims lodged in year in relation to areas requested
2012/13	0
2013/14	0
2014/15	0
2015/16	0
2016/17	0
2017/18	0
2018/19	0
2019/20	2
2020/21	0
2021/22	0
2022/23 to date	0